Mahindra Logistics Ltd.'s Board appoints Dr Anish Shah as Chairman

Logistics

Author: mahindraadmin Category: Logistics Published: 3/8/2021

Mumbai, March 8, 2021: Mahindra Logistics Limited (MLL), a leading provider of logistics and people transport services, today announced the appointment of Dr Anish Shah as the Chairman of the Board, effective April 2, 2021. Dr Shah will join the Board of Directors of the Company on the same date. He is the Deputy Managing Director and Group CFO of Mahindra & Mahindra (M&M) Limited. He is designated to take over as the Managing Director and CEO of M&M Limited from April 2, 2021.

V S Parthasarathy (President - Mobility Services Sector and Member of the Mahindra Group Executive Board) has decided to leave the Mahindra Group to pursue personal interests. He desires to consult, mentor, build and scale businesses, and take up initiatives in business, education and society in the next phase of his career. Parthasarathy will resign from the Board of Mahindra Logistics Limited (MLL) with effect from April 2, 2021.

Dr Shah will take over as Chairman of the MLL Board with effect from April 2, 2021, given the importance of logistics and mobility services which are key growth areas for the Mahindra Group.

Commenting on the change, Darius Pandole, Chairman of the Nomination and Remuneration Committee of the Board said, "We would like to thank Mr

Parthasarathy for his contributions as the Chairman of the Board and welcome Dr Anish Shah as the incoming Chairman. MLL is well poised to continue its growth strategy under the leadership of Rampraveen Swaminathan and the management team. We are confident that this will be further accelerated under Anish's Chairmanship on the Board".

About Mahindra Logistics

Mahindra Logistics Limited (MLL) is an integrated third-party logistics (3PL) service provider, specialising in supply chain management and enterprise mobility (people transport solutions). Founded more than a decade ago, MLL serves over 400+ corporate customers across various industries like automobile, engineering, consumer goods and e-commerce. The company pursues an "asset-light" business model, providing customised and technology-enabled solutions that span across the supply chain and people transport operations. MLL is part of the Mobility Services Sector of the Mahindra Group.

For more information, visit www.mahindralogistics.com

About Mahindra

The Mahindra Group is a USD 19.4 billion federation of companies that enables people to rise through innovative mobility solutions, driving rural prosperity, enhancing urban living, nurturing new businesses and fostering communities. It has a leadership position in utility vehicles, information technology, financial services and vacation ownership in India and is the world's largest tractor company, by volume. It also enjoys a strong presence in agribusiness, components, commercial vehicles, consulting services, energy, industrial equipment, logistics, real estate, steel, aerospace, defence and two-wheelers. Headquartered in India, Mahindra employs over 200,000 people across 100 countries.

Learn more about Mahindra on www.mahindra.com / Twitter and Facebook: @MahindraRise

Tags:

Mahindra Group Mahindra Logistics Anish Shah